

Ä

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.13

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6907/2017
(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2016
in SA No. 520/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)
DEEPTI SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief
and office report)

Date : 06/03/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Vatsa, Adv.

Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter before a Bench of which one of us (Mr.
Uday Umesh Lalit, J.) is not a member.

(SWETA DHYANI)

(SUMAN JAIN)

SR.P.A

COURT MASTER