

àITEM NO.36

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6907/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/12/2016 in SA No. 520/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DEEPTI SINGH AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) No...../2017 CC No.6048/2017

(With appln.(s) for permission to file SLP and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 03/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.

Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sunny, Adv.

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, Adv.

Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No.6907/2017

Issue notice returnable in three weeks.

Petitioners are given liberty to serve the Standing Counsel for the respondents.

SLP(C) No...../2017 CC No.6048/2017

List the matter along with SLP(C) No.6907/2017.

(Sanjay Kumar-II) (Indu Pokhriyal)

Court Master Court Master