

ITEM NO.47,47.1

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 6907/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in SA No. 520/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DEEPTI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 6048/2017 (XI)

(With permission to file SLP with prayer for interim relief)

Date : 25-08-2017 These petitions were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.
Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR
Mr. Pankaj Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

Ms.Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.P. Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Srivastava, ad.
Mr. Rakesh Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR
Mr. Akshat Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. K Parmeshwaran, Adv.
Ms. Arunima Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. S.S Shamsher, Adv.
Mr. G.S. Makker, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted in
SLP(C)....CC 6048/2017.

Issue notice.

List both the matters on 15.09.2017.

In the meantime, counter affidavit be filed by
the respondent(s).

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[H.S. Parasher]
Asstt. Registrar