

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No...../2017
Diary No.22737/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016
in SA No. 520/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature at
Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

SHAILY LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-08-2017 This petition was MENTIONED today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Gorkela, Adv.
Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On mentioning, the matter is taken on Board.

List the matter on 15th September, 2017, along with
S.L.P.(C) No.6907 of 2017, before the appropriate Bench as
per the roster.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Assistant Registrar