

ITEM NO.56

COURT NO.7

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).6907/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in SA No.520/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DEEPTI SINGH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.22629/2017 (XI)

SLP(C) No...../2017 Diary No.22737 of 2017 (XI)

(WITH IA No.74093/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74089/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74092/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74091/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP and IA No.74094/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 15-09-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR
Mr. Jatinder Pal Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shruti Dutt, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Goekela, Adv.
Ms. Priya Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Saxena, Adv.
Mr. Prathviraj Chauhan, Adv.
Ms./Mr. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.
Mr. Devanshu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Alim Pradhi, Adv.
Mr. Pranay Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. C.D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of Mr. C.D. Singh, learned counsel appearing
for the respondent-State of U.P., list these matters on 10.10.2017
to enable him to seek instructions in the matter.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER