

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.6

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.6907/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-12-2016 in SA No.520/2016 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

DEEPTI SINGH &amp; ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) No.22629/2017 (XI)

(IA No.91620/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No...../2017 Diary No.22737/2017 (XI)

(IA No.74093/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.74089/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.74092/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.74091/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.74094/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date : 10-10-2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ridhima Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Veera Kaul Singh, AOR

Ms. Kamini Jaiswal, AOR  
Ms. Rani Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Jatinderpal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Suyash Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Shruti Dutt, Adv.

Mr./Ms. Shashi Kiran, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Amandeep Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.  
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Bhatia, AOR  
Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.

Ms. Neela Gokhale, Adv.  
Mr. Pranay Kapur, Adv.  
Mr./Ms. I Lam Paridi, Adv.  
Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal, AOR

Mr. S.R. Singh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Permission to file the special leave petition/s is granted.

Delay condoned.

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

As a sequel to the above, pending interlocutory applications,  
if any, stand disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)  
BRANCH OFFICER